



# ANSWERS TO WRITTEN QUESTIONS

## *2<sup>nd</sup> Session, 65<sup>th</sup> General Assembly*

### *Legislative Assembly of PEI*

Question number: 78	Question date: March 29, 2016
Question asked by: Hon. Jamie Fox, Leader of the Opposition	
Question answered by: Minister Paula Biggar	Answer date: September 28, 2016

**QUESTION:** 78) Please provide how many rate payers we have in the province using electricity under the following categories:

1. Residential customers with a bill below \$150
2. Residential customers with a bill between \$150 and \$500
3. Residential customers with a bill between 500 and \$1000
4. Residential customers with a bill above \$1000
5. Commercial customers with a bill below \$100
6. Commercial customers with a bill between \$1000 and \$2000
7. Commercial customers with a bill above \$2000

**ANSWER:**

The Department of Transportation, Infrastructure and Energy does not have information about the total bills paid by individual clients of our province's power utilities. Information on billing may be available from Maritime Electric and from the City of Summerside's Electrical Utility.